STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 83**, on page 3, in line 5, by striking all after "(3)"; by striking all in line 6; in line 7, by striking "(4)"; in line 27, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 4, in line 9, by striking "on the advice of the board"; in line 10, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in lines 11 through 13; in line 14, by striking "(c)"; also in line 14, by striking all after "program"; in line 15, by striking all before the first comma; in line 17, by striking "10" and inserting "9"; in line 21, by striking "board or"; also in line 21, by striking "determine" and inserting "determines"; in line 22, by striking all after "the";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

Also on page 4, by striking all in lines 29 through 43;

On page 5, by striking all in lines 1 through 28; in line 29, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 32, by striking all after "(2)"; by striking all in line 33; in line 34, by striking "(3)"; in line 36, by striking "12" and inserting "11"; in line 39, by striking "or authorize the treasurer to execute contracts"; in line 42, by striking "11" and inserting "10";

On page 6, in line 3, by striking "11" and inserting "10"; in line 16, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 18, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 25, by striking "as determined by the board"; in line 38, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 7, in line 6, by striking "9" and inserting "8"; in line 13, by striking "11" and

inserting "10"; in line 15, by striking "5" and inserting "4"; in line 16, after the semicolon by inserting "and"; in line 17, by striking all after "treasurer"; in line 18, by striking all before the period; in line 31, by striking "2(b)(9)(B)" and inserting "2(b)(8)(B)";

On page 8, in line 11, by striking "2(b)(9)(B)" and inserting "2(b)(8)(B)"; in line 33, by striking "2(b)(9)(B)" and inserting "2(b)(8)(B)";

On page 9, in line 13, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 28, by striking "6" and inserting "5"; in line 36, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; also in line 36, by striking all after the period; by striking all in line 37; in line 39, by striking "13" and inserting "12";

On page 10, in line 19, by striking all after "(f)"; by striking all in line 20; in line 21, after "approval" by inserting "of a written agreement";

On page 11, in line 7, by striking "9(d)" and inserting "8(d)"; in line 14, by striking "10" and inserting "9"; in line 38, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 43, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer";

On page 12, in line 15, by striking "board or"; in line 17, by striking "board or";

On page 13, in line 24, by striking "8" and inserting "7"; in line 41, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer";

On page 14, in line 2, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 5, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 7, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 8, by striking "board or"; in line 13, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; by striking all in lines 21 through 25; in line 27, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 28, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 30, by striking "board" and inserting

2

"treasurer"; in line 32, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 33, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer"; in line 43, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer";

On page 16, in line 2, by striking "board" and inserting "treasurer";

And by renumbering sections accordingly

District.